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Statement of Financial Position

Current assets

Cash

Restricted cash — ISIF grant program
Term deposit investment
Receivables

Others

Total current assets

Non-current assets
Other financial assets
Property, plant and equipment

Long term deposit investment

Total non-current assets

Total assets

Liabilities
Payables
Provisions

Unearned revenue

Total liabilities

Equity
Share capital
Reserves

Retained earnings

Total equity

Total liabilities & equity

Notes:

2010
(AUS)

5,886,958
66,891

0

878,766
838,841
7,671,456

[,137515
8,390,656

0
9,528,171
17,199,627

416,262
1,693,652
6074216

8,184,130

|

128,003
8,887,493
9,015,497
17,199,627

2009
(AUS)

7,201,988
145215
2,338,882
496,734
819,017
11,001,836

1,127,795
1,607,819
1,000,000
3,735,614
14,737,450

797,990
1,004,861
4,130,987

5,933,838

|

166,674
8,636,937
8,803,612
14,737,450

The statement of financial position, statement of comprehensive income, and the cash flow statement are the

consolidation of APNIC Pty Ltd accounts being recorded in AUD.

For a better understanding of APNIC Pty Ltd'’s financial position and performance, as represented by the
results of its operations for the financial year ended 31 December 2010, the statement of financial position
and the statement of comprehensive income should be read in conjunction with the annual statutory financial

report and the audit report contained therein.

% change
from 2009

1%
422%
-100%
155%
17%

-48%
69%
47%

38%

0%
-23%
3%
2%
17%
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Statement of Comprehensive Income

2010 2009 % change
(AUD) (AUD) from 2009
Revenue
Interest income 397,689 566,854 -30%
IP resource application fees 1,373,986 1,194,713 15%
ISIF grant administration received 105,392 124,777 -16%
Membership fees 10,199,249 7,863,971 30%
Non-member fees 155,382 [25,598 24%
Per allocation fees 994276 1,542,369 -36%
Reactivation fees 17,550 8,876 98%
Sundry income 205,760 161,852 27%
Sub-total 13,449,284 11,589,010 | 6%
Exchange rate gain/(loss) (18,471) (38,262) -52%
Total revenue 13,430,813 11,550,748 16%
Expenditure
Communication expenses 339,964 56,901 1'17%
Depreciation expense 696,640 718,927 -3%
Donation/sponsorship 205,987 122,378 68%
ICANN contract fees 321,172 358,696 -10%
ISIF grant administration expense 105,392 124,777 -16%
Meeting and training expenses 249,401 138,457 80%
Membership fees 53,663 69,496 -23%
Other operating expenses 1,387,619 1,026,675 35%
Professional fees 554,295 591,140 -6%
Rent and outgoings 1418314 611,804 132%
Salaries and personnel expenses 6,507,584 6,033,254 8%
Travel expenses 1,404,527 1,404,359 0%
Total expenditure 13,244,558 11,356,864 17%
Operating profit before income tax expense 186,255 193,884 -4%
Income tax expense/(benefit) (64,301) 48,830 -232%
Operating profit after income tax 250,556 145,054 73%

expense
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Cash Flow Statement

For the year ended 31 December

Cash flows from operating activities:
Receipts from Members and customers

Payments to suppliers and employees

Interest received
Income tax paid

Net cash inflow from
operating activities

Cash flows from investing activities:
Payments for property, plant and equipment

Proceeds from sale of property,
plant and equipment

Net cash inflow/(outflow)
from investing activities

Net decrease in cash held:

Cash at the beginning of the financial year
Decrease in term deposits maturing in the next three months
Effects of exchange rate changes on cash

Cash reserve at the end of
the financial year

2010
(AUD)

14,859,277
(12,227,309)

2,631,968
528573
(76925)

3,083,616

(7.829,216)
3,125

(7,826,091)

(4,742,475)

7,201,988
3417206

10,239

5,886,958

2009
(AUD)

10,998,262
(11,079,607)

(81,345)
599,800
(208418)

310,037

(556,363)
5,696

(550,667)

(240,630)

6,707,734
661,119

73,765

7,201,988

% change
from 2009

35%
10%

-3336%
-12%
-63%

895%

1307%

-45%
1321%

1871%

7%
417%

-86%

-18%
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LK Domain Registry, Sri Lanka

BrightHost Australia

China Network Information Centre (CNNIC)
China Telecom

DST Multimedia Sdn Bhd Brunei

Extreme Broadband Malaysia

ICT Leadership and Management Academy, Brunei
IDA Singapore

INET Thailand

International Training Institute (ITl) Papua New Guinea
IPvé Thailand

ISOC Kolkata

ISP Association of Bangladesh (ISPABD)
Mobicom Mongolia

Mobinet Mongolia

Myanmar Computer Federation (MCF)
Myanmar Post and Telecommunications (MPT)
National Internet Exchange of India (NIXI)
National University of Laos (NUOL)

Nepal Internet Exchange (NPIX)

Republic Polytechnic Singapore

The University of Nottingham Malaysia Campus
(UNMC)

TOT Thailand

2010FFEDIL—=>0 KX I

New Zealand Network Operators Group (NZNOG)
South Asia Network Operators Group (SANOG)
Global IPv6 Summit

Networkers Society of Pakistan (NSP)

Pacific Island Telecommunication Association (PITA)
ISOC Hong Kong

Hong Kong Intermet Exchange (HK-IX)

DotAsia Organisation
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Asia Pacific Networking Group (APNG)
intERlab Thailand

Asia Pacific Advanced Network (APAN)
MekongNet Cambodia

AnAnA Computer Cambodia

PacINET

Pacific Network Operators Group (PacNOG)

Indonesian Internet Service Providers Association (APJIl)

201 0FEDFEM AR —

HKIX
PIPE
SOUL
Telstra
WIDE

=

Alcatel Lucent
CNNIC

Google

Hurricane Electric (HE)
INET

IPv6 Thailand

JPNIC

KISA

National University of Laos
Next Byte

On the Net

PHCOLO

Telstra

™

TOT

TWNIC

VOCUS
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